

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9699/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2006 in CWP No.
648/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

H.P. STATE FOREST CORP. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBASH CHAND Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report))
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwini Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Malik, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground is made out for our interference
with the impugned judgment. The Special Leave
Petition is dismissed accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master